The Extent of the “Web of Lawful Injustice”1
Jurists

Indeed, The System does not "only" protect the 
Judiciary. In addition to the impunity being 
extended to each of the Nine (9) U. S. Supreme 
Court Justices, as well as each and every one of the 
nation's One Hundred Seventy-Nine (179) 
Federal Appellate Court Judges and Six 
Hundred Seventy-Seven (677) District Court 
Judges the traditional concept of the Just Us 
System also extends to all Three Hundred Fifty 
(350) U. S. Bankruptcy Court Judges and the 
Five Hundred Seventy-Nine (579) Magistrate 
Judges2 as well. Additionally, each State Court 
Judge is afforded the same “courtesy” - with that 
meaning that approximately another Three 
Thousand8 (3,000) State Court Judges (at various 
levels) are also part of the “Just Us System”.

[...]

found that they can avail themselves of the benefits 
of the “Just Us System” as well. The estimates of the 
number of members of Law Enforcement, who are 
also beneficiaries of the extension of the “singularQ 
toleran[ce] of misdeeds of their brethren”, adds and 
additional Six Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty-Five (686,665)6 Law 
Enforcement Officers.

Then there are the 
“Friends and Family” Members 

However, it would be naive to expect that 
individual members of the “Just Us System” do not 
extend their protection to close associates (in the 
Police Department, etc.) and family members.

[...]

State Judges’ Webs 
(3000 x 6) = 18,000 

Lawyers’ Webs
(1,338,678 x 6) = 8,032,068 

Law Enforcement’s Web 
(686,665 x 6) = 4,119,990

Coulter asks that you “take notice” that the 
“Web of Lawful Injustice” currently spreads its 
cape of influence around more than 12,000,000 
(twelve million) individuals (assuming that the 
Web surrounds just six (6) Friends and Family, for 
each “official member of the “Web”.

It is a sobering thought to realize that the 
estimated current population of the entire Unites 
States was Three Hundred Twenty-Seven Million 
Two Hundred Thousand (327,200,000) people. 
Therefore, the “Web” of the “Just Us System”, so this 
actually means that nearly four percent (4%) of 
Americans feel confident that they can behave 
any way that they chose - confident that the 
“Just Us System” will protect them from any